51
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00067,  Revision 6, 3.19.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 51
Fiber Optic Cable Accessories
AFL offers wedge dead ends that ease and speed ADSS cable installation.
The ADSS Wedge Dead End is ideal in crowded distribution environments

CODE
ADED326/365 0.326 - 0.365 32.48 2, 248 1.76 Green
Ordering Information
To order with Drop Dead End with Thimble Eye, add suffix "TE" to AFL No.
The Round Drop Dead Ends are designed for use on round drop cables.
Available with AFL's Multi-Drop Thimble Eye (second photo) which is used to anchor aerial
round drop cables to the distribution structure. The Thimble Eye has uniform radial slots that
can accommodate up to four formed wire dead ends per thimble eye and support tensioning
up to 90 degrees from the installation hardware.
Multi-Drop Thimble Eye
(ordered separately)
Drop Dead End shown with
Single-Drop Thimble Eye
For more information on the optional Multi-Drop Thimble Eye (ordered separately),
see specification sheet.
Drop Dead End
59
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2002, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00062,  Revision 10,  6.25.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 59
Fiber Optic Cable Accessories
Ordering Information—Single Cable Support
AFL No.
Cable O.D. Range Estimated Weight
Bushing Color
Codeinches millimeters lbs kg
ATGN325/375 0.325" - 0.375" 8.26 - 9.53 2.06 .934 Green + White
ATGN376/419 0.376" - 0.419" 9.55 - 10.64 2.06 .934 Orange + White
ATGN420/474 0.420" - 0.474" 10.67 - 12.05 2.05 .930 Purple + White
ATGN475/525 0.475" - 0.525" 12.07 - 13.34 2.05 .930 Blue
ATGN526/575 0.526" - 0.575" 13.36 - 14.61 2.05 .930 Orange
ATGN576/625 0.576" - 0.625" 14.63 - 15.88 2.04 .925 Brown
ATGN626/675 0.626" - 0.675" 15.90 - 17.15 2.04 .925 Green
ATGN676/725 0.676" - 0.725" 17.17 - 18.42 2.03 .921 White
ATGN726/775 0.726" - 0.775" 18.44 - 19.69 2.03 .921 Red
ATGN776/825 0.776" - 0.825" 19.71 - 20.96 2.02 .916 Purple
ATGN826/875 0.826" - 0.875" 20.98 - 22.23 2.02 .916 Yellow
ATGN876/925 0.876" - 0.925" 22.25 - 23.50 2.02 .916 Pink
ATGN926/959 0.926" - 0.959" 23.52 - 24.36 2.02 .916 Blue + White
ATGN960/1045 0.960" - 1.045" 24.38 - 26.54 2.02 .916 Gray
Trunnion Assemblies—
Single and Double Cables
AFL offers trunnions with various mounting capabilities: bolted, banded or
standoff. Trunnions reduce installation costs by functioning as a pull-through

Number
B
How to Order
Bushing
"B"
Number
Order by assembling part number as shown:
•	 Reference table above. See Note 1 below.
•	 Example:
	 • First cable 0.500" OD  Bushing "A" number = 475
	 • Second cable 0.750" OD  Bushing "B" number = 726
	 • Order by part number: DATGN475A726B
* For BABA-compliant part number, add "-BABA" to end of part number.
BABA compliant configurations and part numbers
indicated where applicable. For complete list of compliant
part numbers, see AFL BABA Compliant Equipment List
on our website.
61
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2008, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00004, Revision 6, 6.25.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 61
Fiber Optic Cable Accessories
ADSS Suspension Unit
ADSS Suspension Unit
AFL’s ADSS suspension unit is used to provide long term performance for spans up
to 1200 feet (see span rating below). The interlocking halves of the aluminum body
clamp provides positive alignment and utilize our proven EDPM bushings to gently
grip the cable. The 3/8" mounting bolt is held captive by an o-ring. This product
cannot be used as a stringing device.
Specifications
Parameter Value
Span Length Rating 600 feet (200 meters) NESC Heavy
900 feet (274 meters) NESC Medium
1200 feet (365 meters) NESC Light
Vertical Load Rating 5000 lbs
Torque Requirement Mounting bolt should be tightened to 25 ft-lb
Mounting Hardware 5/8" oval eye nut and anchor shackle (both parts not shown)
can be included in the assembly by adding the suffix "AS01"
to the part number
Line Angle Max line angle is 30 degrees
Cable Types Recommended For use on standard polyethylene jackets only
DO NOT USE on track resistant cables
Slip Strength Contact AFL for specific slip strength requirements EDPM BUSHINGS
BELLEVILLE WASHER
3/8" STEEL BOLT
Ordering Information
AFL No.
Cable Range Weight Bushing
Color Codeinches mm lbs kg
ASN325/375 0.325-0.375 8.3-9.5
2.2 1.0
Green + White
ASN376/419 0.376-0.419 9.6-10.6 Orange + White
ASN420/474 0.420 - 0.474 10.7 - 12.0 Purple + White
ASN475/525 0.475 - 0.525 12.1 - 13.3 Blue
ASN526/575 0.526 - 0.575 13.4 - 14.6 Orange
ASN576/625 0.576 - 0.625 14.6 - 15.9 Brown
ASN626/675 0.626 - 0.675 15.9 - 17.1 Green
ASN676/725 0.676 - 0.725 17.2 - 18.4 White
ASN726/775 0.726 - 0.775 18.4 - 19.7 Red
ASN776/825 0.776 - 0.825 19.7 - 21.0 Purple
ASN826/875 0.826 - 0.875 21.0 - 22.2 Yellow
ASN876/925 0.876 - 0.925 22.3 - 23.5 Pink
ASN926/959 0.926 - 0.959 23.5 - 24.4 —
ASN960/1045 0.960 - 0.1045 24.4 - 26.5 Gray
Application Note: For use with ADSS cables with polyethylene jackets in low voltage environments only. Not for
use in high voltage environments where tracking resistant cables are required.
Correct orientation of bushing shown above.
* For BABA-compliant part number, add "-BABA" to end of part number.

Fiber Optic Cable Accessories
Formed Wire Suspension for ADSS Cable
Ordering Information
Cable O.D.
Range
Structural Reinforcement Rods Outer Rods
AFL No.Length "L1"
(inches)
Rod Dia.
(inches)
Rods Per
Set
Color
Code
Length "L2"
(inches)
Rod Dia.
(inches)
Rods Per
Set
Color
Code
0.399" - 0.418" 80 .146 10 Yellow 42 .204 11 Yellow ASU399/418
0.419" - 0.439" 80 .146 10 Black 42 .204 11 Black ASU419/439
0.440" - 0.458" 81 .146 11 White 43 .204 11 White ASU440/458
0.459" - 0.461" 84 .167 10 Purple 46 .250 10 Orange ASU459/461
0.462" - 0.476" 84 .167 10 Purple 46 .250 10 Purple ASU462/476
0.477" - 0.503" 84 .146 12 Orange 46 .250 10 Orange ASU477/503
0.504" - 0.511" 84 .146 12 Red 46 .250 10 Purple ASU504/511
0.512" - 0.536" 87 .167 11 Blue 49 .250 11 Blue ASU512/536
0.537" - 0.559" 87 .167 11 Green 49 .250 11 Green ASU537/559
0.560" - 0.565" 87 .167 11 Green 49 .250 11 Green ASU560/565
0.566" - 0.573" 92 .182 11 Black 54 .250 12 Black ASU566/573
0.574" - 0.598" 92 .182 11 Black 54 .250 12 White ASU574/598
0.599" - 0.625" 92 .182 12 Brown 54 .310 12 Brown ASU599/625
0.626" - 0.632" 102 .204 11 Red 63 .310 11 Red ASU626/632
0.633" - 0.666" 102 .204 11 Red 63 .310 11 Blue ASU633/666
0.667" - 0.682" 102 .204 12 Yellow 63 .310 11 Green ASU667/682
0.683" - 0.710" 102 .204 12 Yellow 63 .310 11 Yellow ASU683/710
0.711" - 0.728" 102 .204 12 White 63 .310 12 Black ASU711/728
0.729" - 0.744" 102 .204 12 White 63 .310 12 White ASU729/744
0.745" - 0.750" 102 .204 12 White 63 .310 12 White ASU745/750
0.751" - 0.786" 102 .204 13 White 63 .310 12 Brown ASU751/786
0.787" - 0.814" 111 .250 11 Green 72 .365 11 Green ASU787/814
0.815" - 0.845" 111 .250 12 Yellow 72 .365 11 Yellow ASU815/845
0.846" - 0.855" 111 .250 12 Green 72 .365 12 Blue ASU846/855
0.856" - 0.894" 119 .250 12 Black 80 .365 12 Black ASU856/894
0.895" - 0.907" 119 .250 12 White 80 .365 12 White ASU895/907
0.908" - 0.916" 119 .250 13 Purple 80 .365 12 Purple ASU908/916
0.917" - 0.929" 119 .250 13 Brown 80 .365 12 Brown ASU917/929
0.930" - 0.942" 119 .250 13 Red 80 .365 12 Red ASU930/942
0.943" - 0.977" 119 .250 13 Orange 80 .365 13 Orange ASU943/977
Features
•	 For line or elevation angle changes less than 30º
•	 Max vertical load—20,000 lbs.
Item Description Material

•	 Steel tower guide clamps available with adapters to eliminate the need for drilling
•	 Banding adapters available
Ordering Example
For 0.528" dia. OPGW and 0.484 ADSS with pole banding (Type A), the part number is FDOA-B4B5A.
NOTES:	 1.  If metric hardware is desired, add a "M" suffix to the end.
	 2. See next page for optional downlead clamp adapters.
Ordering Information – Downlead Clamp and Adapter
BUSHING DESIGNATION DIAMETER (INCHES) COLOR CODE
B4 0.350 - 0.500 red
B5 0.501 - 0.600 green
B6 0.601 - 0.700 yellow
B7 0.701 - 0.800 blue
B8 0.801 - 0.900 white
B9 0.901 - 1.000 black
B10 1.001 - 1.100 orange
Fiber Downlead Bushing
Designation
(Larger Dia.)
Indicates Adapters
	 A	 =	 Banding Adapter
	 B	 =	 Lattice Adapter
			   for web thickness
			   0.25" - 0.72"
	 C	 =	 Lattice Adapter
			   for web thickness
			   0.72" - 1.25"
	 D	 =	 3/8" diameter x
			   4" lag bolt
	 E	 =	 Lattice Adapter for
			   web thickness
			   0.25" - 1.25"
	 Omit	 =	 No adapter desired
FD OA YYXX Z M
Bushing
Designation
(Smaller Dia.)
OPGW and ADSS M for Metric
Hardware
65
Fiber Optic Cable Hardware
Fi
be
r O
pt
ic
 C
ab
le
 H
ar
dw
ar
e
© 2008, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00003,  Revision 5, 1.6.2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
Downlead Clamp and Optional Downlead Clamp Adapters
Dimensions
Downlead Clamp Adapters
0.50"
0.50"
4.34"
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
2.38" 2.38"
1.78"
4.34"
2.44"
NO ADAPTER
3.69"
FDOA XXYY
BAND TO BE SUPPLIED
BY CUSTOMER
(1.25" MAX)

from the top of the structure to the splice location. Our clamps install easily and
provide proper spacing and hold strength without damage to the cable. From
poles to towers, we offer a full line of ADSS Downlead Clamps to meet the needs
of any application.
Features
•	 Compressive elastomer material protects cable jacket
•	 Galvanized lag screw, square curved washer and standard
round washers included
•	 BABA compliant
* For BABA-compliant part number, add "-BABA" to end of part number.
Note:  Alternative configurations are available. Please contact AFL for additional information.
Ordering Information
AFL No. Groove Code
Cable Diameter (inches) Dimensions (inches)
Min. Max. A
AGC468468D 468 0.375 0.468 2.75
AGC562562D 562 0.469 0.562 2.75
AGC656656D 656 0.563 0.656 2.75
AGC750750D 750 0.657 0.750 2.75
AGC849849D 849 0.751 0.849 3.00
AGC948948D 948 0.850 0.948 3.00
AGC105105D 105 0.949 1.050 3.00
1.70
A
3.00
AGC Series ADSS Downlead Clamp

L*
GRIPPING SECTION
BALL END
* For "L" dimensions, see table below.
High Mass Cross Reference
AFL No. PLP No. Conductor Diameter Range
inches (mm)
"L" Rod Length
inches (mm)
Weight
lbs (kg)
Color
Code
Standard
Pack
SVD250/326HM 5050200 0.250-0.326 (6.35-8.29) 87 (2209) 55 (24.948) Light Blue 50
SVD327/461HM 5050201 0.327-0.461 (8.30-11.72) 91 (2311) 60 (27.216) Black 50
SVD462/563HM 5050202 0.462-0.563 (1.73-14.32) 94 (2387) 65 (29.483) Yellow 50
SVD564/770HM 5050203 0.564-0.770 (14.33-19.30) 96 (2438) 55 (24.948) Green 25
Ordering Information
Select catalog number based on cable diameter. Example: for 0.512" diameter, order SVD462/563
Conductor Diameter Cross Reference
AFL No. PLP No. Conductor Diameter Range
inches (mm)
"L" Rod Length
inches (mm)
Weight
lbs (kg)
Color
Code
Standard
Pack
SVD250/326 5050103 0.250-0.326 (6.35-8.29) 49 (1244) 29 (13.154) Light Blue 50
SVD327/461 5050104 0.327-0.461 (8.30-11.72) 51 (1295) 31 (14.061) Black 50
SVD462/563 5050105 0.462-0.563 (1.73-14.32) 53 (1346) 34 (15.422) Yellow 50
SVD564/770 5050106 0.564-0.770 (14.33-19.30) 64 (1625) 50 (22.679) Green 25
71
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2016, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00811, Revision 6, 3.7.2025

L*
GRIPPING SECTION
BALL END
* For "L" dimensions, see table below.
Ordering Information
Select catalog number based on cable diameter. Example: for 0.512" diameter, order AVD462/563
Conductor Diameter Cross Reference
AFL No. PLP No. Conductor Diameter Range
inches (mm)
"L" Rod Length
inches (mm)
Weight
lbs (KG)
Standard
Pack
AVD250/326 50502393 0.250-0.326 (6.35-8.29) 49 (1244) 27 (12.247) 50
AVD327/461 50502272 0.327-0.461 (8.30-11.72) 51 (1295) 30 (12.701) 50
AVD462/563 50502274 0.462-0.563 (1.73-14.32) 53 (1346) 30 (13.608) 50
AVD564/770 50509862 0.564-0.770 (14.33-19.30) 64 (1625) 47 (21.319) 25
AVD771/876 50503057 0.771-0.876 (19.58-22.25) 71 (1803) 29 (13.154) 25
AVD877/1000 50503576 0.877-1.000 (22.26-25.40) 75 (1905) 36 (16.329) 25
AVD1001/1250 50503909 1.001-1.250 (25.41-31.75) 90 (2286) 41 (18.597) 25
73
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2017, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00821,  Revision 2, 3.18.2025